Police Regulations, Chapter 5. Administrative 

Remedies Process, Article B. Administrative Orders, Section 6-5B-10 
Administrative penalties, the AHB may impose the following: Administrative 
penalties for the violation of any provision of the SMC in an amount not to 
exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per day for each 
ongoing violation, except that the total administrative penalty shall not exceed 
one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) exclusive of interest, 
administrative costs, and restitution for compliance re-inspections, for any 
related series of violations.